## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4444659

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
LUXCELIS TECHNOLOGIES LLC	06/05/2017

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PIM SNOW LEOPARD INC.
Street Address:	28 NORTH FIRST STREET
Internal Address:	SUITE 900
City:	SAN JOSE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95113

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13348257

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)343-5787

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: docket@beckthomas.com BECK & THOMAS, P.C. Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 1575 MCFARLAND ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 100

Address Line 4: PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15216

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	170143
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANTONELLE PICCIRILLI
SIGNATURE:	/Antonelle Piccirilli/
DATE SIGNED:	06/05/2017

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=00064227#page1.tif source=00064227#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 042601 FRAME: 0131 504397962

## ASSIGNMENT

#### CONSIDERATION

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to ASSIGNOR by ASSIGNEE with receipt acknowledged, and with the intention to be legally bound under the Laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, ASSIGNOR executes and makes this ASSIGNMENT.

### ASSIGNMENT TERMS

ASSIGNOR assigns, sells, transfers, and sets over to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns the entire right, title, and interest in United States Patent Application Serial No. 13/348,257, filed on January 11, 2012 and entitled "Laser Drilling and Trepanning Device," including all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed from the Patent Applications in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said Patent Applications in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and hereby authorize and request, to the extent of any right ASSIGNOR may have to do so, the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said Patent Applications to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument and any causes of action it may have for infringement.

[Space intentionally left blank – See page 2 of 2 for signature by ASSIGNOR]

# Luxcelis Technologies LLC - ASSIGNOR: Date 6/5/17 office Title Manager NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF Pensylvania COUNTY OF HESTINGICAL Before me, a Notary Public in and for the said County and State, Weimin Warn personally appeared and acknowledged that he is the person who executed the foregoing ASSIGNMENT and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act and with authority to execute the document. Witness my hand and notarial seal this 5 day of 100, 2017. COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA NOTARIAL SEAL Patricia L. Green, Notary Public Unity Two., Westmoreland County My Commission Expires June 30, 2019

(Notarial Seal)